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2023 MHSAA Division 2 Boys Championship - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

AllClass/Div: 1:30.01 2013A Saline

David Boland, Josh Ehrman, Michael Bundas, Adam Wh

Division 2: 1:31.851 Grosse Pointe South

Keiran Rahmaan, Drew Vandeputte, Jake Vallan, Tuck

D2 State Cut1:43.49

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

ABHGR-D21 1:33.29 D2

Stebbins, Joey 11 MacDonald, Angus 11

Richardson, Chase 12 Allen, Asa 11

23.61 25.16 20.5124.01

AUDJ-D22 1:33.48 D2

Bouchillon, Jordan 12 Mackillop, Patrick 10

Szachta, Andy 12 Hurtado, Evan 12

23.36 25.49 21.8822.75

AAASKY-MI3 1:33.91 D2

McKelvey, Owen 10 McCammon, Lewis 12

Caswell, Lucas 11 Staunton, Jack 12

24.78 26.19 20.8622.08

AGPS-D24 1:34.54 D2

Rahmaan, Keiran 12 Johnson, Adam 12

Bryan, Ben 11 Liu, Troy 11

22.90 27.70 20.7423.20

ABHS5 1:34.55 D2

Rijnovean, Elliot 09 Bukowinski, Cameron 12

Knudsen, Emmett 10 Gregg, Owen 12

23.99 26.92 21.0522.59

AGRN-D26 1:34.61 D2

Livezey, Kody 12 Richardson, Alex 12

Howe, Caleb 11 Duffy, Ben 10

1:12.82 21.79

ARSC-D2*7 1:37.81 D2

Pursley, Ryan 11 Virkus, Ben 12

Cicco, Jack 12 Cicco, Will 10

25.36 26.86 21.4624.13

AFARM-D2*7 1:37.81 D2

Hart, Lochlain 11 Kipf, Zach 09

DeMartini, Paul 10 Curanovic, Leland 11

24.49 29.00 21.5222.80

B - Final

ABYC-MI9 1:36.97 D2

Mitchell, Cole 11 Briggs, Austin 12

Standorf, Colton 10 Wolters, Cam 12

25.39 25.74 22.3023.54

AJEN-D210 1:37.65 D2

Eggleston, Noah 12 Riha, Braden 10

Hall, Will 12 Roon, Kevin 12

23.41 27.98 22.3823.88

AGRFHC-D211 1:39.46 D2

Dixon, Reed C 11 Tiggleman, Logan T 10

Cai, Gavin L 12 Rogala, Ben S 12

25.67 28.28 21.5323.98

ABCLK-D212 1:39.86 D2

Darland, Jack 10 Foljahn, Eamon 11

Borozan, Daniel 11 Youngs-Ball, Tyler 12

26.54 28.06 21.9423.32

ADEX-D213 1:40.59 D2

Greatorex, Lucas 12 Wheeler, Grady 12

Resende, Matthew 11 Smaby, Eric 10

25.68 29.71 22.4622.74

AGPN-D214 1:41.17 D2

Jewell, James 9 McMahon, Connor 11

Moreland, Thomas 11 Gusmano, James 9

28.20 26.87 22.4723.63

AOK-D215 1:41.30 D2

Singletary, Evan 12 Cosguner, Derrin 11

Hsu, Max 12 Latimer, Derek a 11

25.44 28.96 22.2324.67

AFRA-D216 1:41.75 D2

Lemmon, Hunter 10 Rhodenizer, Thomas 11

Nielsen, Max 12 DePerro, Jack 10

24.11 29.75 22.9624.93

 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

AllClass/Div: 1:30.01 2013A Saline

David Boland, Josh Ehrman, Michael Bundas, Adam Wh

Division 2: 1:31.851 Grosse Pointe South

Keiran Rahmaan, Drew Vandeputte, Jake Vallan, Tuck

D2 State Cut1:43.49

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

ABHGR-D21 1:33.45 qD2

Stebbins, Joey 11 MacDonald, Angus 11

Richardson, Chase 12 Allen, Asa 11

23.60 25.22 20.8523.78

AUDJ-D22 1:33.86 qD2

Bouchillon, Jordan 12 Mackillop, Patrick 10

Szachta, Andy 12 Hurtado, Evan 12

23.38 25.72 21.8922.87

ABHS3 1:34.87 qD2

Rijnovean, Elliot 09 Bukowinski, Cameron 12

Knudsen, Emmett 10 Gregg, Owen 12

20.43

AAASKY-MI4 1:34.89 qD2

McKelvey, Owen 10 McCammon, Lewis 12

Caswell, Lucas 11 Staunton, Jack 12

25.12 26.57 21.1322.07

AGPS-D25 1:35.30 qD2

Rahmaan, Keiran 12 Johnson, Adam 12

Bryan, Ben 11 Liu, Troy 11

22.76 1:12.54

AGRN-D26 1:35.36 qD2

Livezey, Kody 12 Richardson, Alex 12

Howe, Caleb 11 Duffy, Ben 10

25.44 25.32 22.0522.55

AFARM-D27 1:36.47 qD2

Hart, Lochlain 11 Kipf, Zach 09

DeMartini, Paul 10 Curanovic, Leland 11

24.11 28.60 21.0922.67

ARSC-D28 1:36.73 qD2

Pursley, Ryan 11 Virkus, Ben 12

Cicco, Jack 12 Cicco, Will 10

24.86 26.40 21.3424.13

ABYC-MI9 1:36.98 qD2

Mitchell, Cole 11 Briggs, Austin 12

Standorf, Colton 10 Wolters, Cam 12

25.94 25.44 22.3323.27

AJEN-D210 1:37.04 qD2

Eggleston, Noah 12 Riha, Braden 10

Hall, Will 12 Roon, Kevin 12

23.53 27.57 22.4923.45

AGRFHC-D211 1:39.23 qD2

Dixon, Reed C 11 Tiggleman, Logan T 10

Cai, Gavin L 12 Rogala, Ben S 12

25.66 27.75 21.6624.16

ABCLK-D212 1:39.55 qD2

Darland, Jack 10 Foljahn, Eamon 11

Borozan, Daniel 11 Youngs-Ball, Tyler 12

26.37 28.08 21.8523.25

ADEX-D213 1:39.69 qD2

Greatorex, Lucas 12 Wheeler, Grady 12

Resende, Matthew 11 Smaby, Eric 10

25.11 29.25 22.8222.51

AGPN-D214 1:40.95 qD2

Jewell, James 9 McMahon, Connor 11

Moreland, Thomas 11 Gusmano, James 9

28.25 26.79 22.1523.76

AFRA-D215 1:41.37 qD2

Lemmon, Hunter 10 Rhodenizer, Thomas 11

Nielsen, Max 12 DePerro, Jack 10

24.28 29.46 22.6824.95

AOK-D216 1:42.92 qD2

Singletary, Evan 12 Cosguner, Derrin 11

Hsu, Max 12 Latimer, Derek a 11

26.01 29.38 22.7624.77

AMDOW-D217 1:43.13 D2

Callihan, Lucas S 12 Bacigalupo, Tyler A 12

Kurzer, Ransom 09 Shuster, Harry 12

27.03 29.30 21.7625.04

ASTJOE-D218 1:43.73

Bentley, Joseph 12 Norland, John 12

Judge, Juswin 11 Jordan, Chris 11

26.85 29.31 23.2124.36

AWYRSV19 1:44.46

Greene, Riley 12 Miciura, Emerson 10

Sauve, Caden 12 Gervasi, Chris 12

27.48 27.50 24.7224.76

APNOR-D220 1:45.72

Bruno, Vincent 10 Sturgeon, Ty 10

Cotton, Andrew 12 Hack, Ashton 12

25.42 33.37 23.1123.82

ABBR-D2--- DQ

Rivard, Finn 9 Kindt, Bode 9

Worth, Turner 9 Pietsch, Connor 12

25.86 28.50 21.6024.06

ARADM-D2--- DQ

Laramie, Nick 10 McAllister, Ganen 11

Sweetwood, Ben 11 Bowers, Caleb 12

27.55 27.72 22.7923.36
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2023 MHSAA Division 2 Boys Championship - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

AllClass/Div: 1:34.28 2011A Clay Youngquist

Division 2: 1:34.28 20111 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut1:49.79

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BHGR-D2 12Duncan, Ian1 1:40.01 D2

23.65 25.77 25.0125.58

UDJ-D2 10Tack, Evan2 1:40.14 D2

23.44 25.19 25.7225.79

RSC-D2 10Cicco, Will3 1:42.16 D2

24.32 26.03 25.5726.24

WLN-D2 12Diffenderfer, Sean4 1:43.41 D2

23.19 25.63 27.3527.24

GRN-D2 10Sneller, Liam5 1:43.91 D2

24.17 26.44 26.3726.93

BCLK-D2 11Borozan, Daniel6 1:45.26 D2

24.43 26.48 27.3327.02

FARM-D2 12Golicz, Brendan7 1:46.01 D2

24.80 26.43 27.2427.54

GPS-D2 12Bower, Chandler8 1:46.07 D2

24.59 26.48 27.6527.35

B - Final

BHS 12Hassett, Scott*9 1:45.31 D2

24.01 26.49 27.1127.70

GPN-D2 11Moreland, Thomas*9 1:45.31 D2

24.07 26.71 26.7027.83

JEN-D2 09Storey, Caleb11 1:45.46 D2

24.41 26.76 26.7927.50

BHS 11Deighan, Luke12 1:46.26 D2

24.57 26.72 27.3727.60

UDJ-D2 12Bouchillon, Jordan13 1:46.34 D2

24.60 26.50 27.3127.93

BHGR-D2 11Lezovich, Zach14 1:46.78 D2

25.01 26.81 27.5727.39

AASKY-MI 10McKelvey, Owen15 1:47.01 D2

25.19 26.93 27.7327.16

PNOR-D2 12Cotton, Andrew--- DQ

24.21 26.65 26.8527.29

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

AllClass/Div: 1:34.28 2011A Clay Youngquist

Division 2: 1:34.28 20111 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut1:49.79

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHGR-D2 12Duncan, Ian1 1:40.19 qD2

23.32 24.72 26.6225.53

UDJ-D2 10Tack, Evan2 1:40.79 qD2

23.16 25.24 26.4725.92

RSC-D2 10Cicco, Will3 1:42.49 qD2

24.07 25.91 26.0826.43

WLN-D2 12Diffenderfer, Sean4 1:44.15 qD2

23.23 26.13 27.2427.55

GPS-D2 12Bower, Chandler5 1:44.46 qD2

24.84 26.12 26.8926.61

BCLK-D2 11Borozan, Daniel6 1:44.57 qD2

24.54 26.67 26.7226.64

GRN-D2 10Sneller, Liam7 1:44.58 qD2

24.33 26.70 26.5626.99

FARM-D2 12Golicz, Brendan8 1:44.71 qD2

24.55 26.26 27.1426.76

GPN-D2 11Moreland, Thomas9 1:44.75 qD2

24.04 26.15 26.9627.60

UDJ-D2 12Bouchillon, Jordan10 1:44.84 qD2

24.37 26.46 26.9127.10

JEN-D2 09Storey, Caleb11 1:45.25 qD2

23.81 26.09 27.7327.62

BHS 12Hassett, Scott12 1:45.33 qD2

23.70 26.13 27.5127.99

BHGR-D2 11Lezovich, Zach13 1:46.31 qD2

24.34 26.71 27.5327.73

PNOR-D2 12Cotton, Andrew14 1:46.32 qD2

24.45 26.39 27.4528.03

AASKY-MI 10McKelvey, Owen15 1:46.33 qD2

24.54 26.91 27.3027.58

BHS 11Deighan, Luke16 1:46.37 qD2

24.39 26.83 27.4027.75

BHGR-D2 09Stebbins, Nathan17 1:46.77 D2

24.63 26.91 27.5427.69

UDJ-D2 10Garza, Matt18 1:46.85 D2

24.45 26.61 27.9927.80

AASKY-MI 11Xi, Andy19 1:47.37 D2

24.53 26.34 28.6527.85

GRFHC-D2 12Stewart, Isaac J20 1:47.90 D2

24.31 26.70 28.9627.93

RADM-D2 11Telang, Jonah21 1:47.93 D2

24.96 26.99 28.0027.98

TBED-D2 12Zoldowski, Nick22 1:47.94 D2

24.24 26.64 28.4028.66

FRA-D2 12Nielsen, Max*23 1:48.33 D2

25.37 27.05 28.0327.88

GPS-D2 12Rulison, Drew*23 1:48.33 D2

25.32 27.52 27.7527.74

BBR-D2 9Worth, Turner25 1:48.38 D2

24.41 27.45 27.9328.59

AASKY-MI 12Edlund, Ben26 1:48.51 D2

24.64 26.77 29.1727.93

FARM-D2 09Luo, Joshua27 1:49.00 D2

25.09 27.86 27.7328.32

GRN-D2 12Pizzo, Etienne*28 1:49.05 D2

24.74 26.87 28.8028.64

AASKY-MI 10Zillich, Connor*28 1:49.05 D2

25.39 27.44 27.9228.30

YPLIN-MI 09Mayo, Ryan30 1:49.28 D2

24.86 27.91 27.7928.72

RADM-D2 12Swaim, Chris31 1:49.59 D2

25.07 27.42 28.5228.58

RADM-D2 10Song, Grant32 1:50.33

25.50 27.70 28.7328.40

BCLK-D2 10Hancock, Christian33 1:51.30

25.47 28.50 28.4428.89

DEX-D2 11O'Connor, Dylan34 1:52.79

25.51 28.41 29.4629.41

GRFHC-D2 9Witham, Lucas P--- DQ

24.64 27.68 28.5428.82

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

AllClass/Div: 1:45.42 2016A Cameron Craig

Division 2: 1:47.40 20161 Jacob Montague

D2 State Cut2:03.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FENT-D2 12Haney, Max R1 1:48.44 D2

23.71 26.59 26.0132.13

BHGR-D2 11MacDonald, Angus2 1:50.18 D2

24.04 28.41 26.7131.02

AASKY-MI 11Caswell, Lucas3 1:51.55 D2

24.27 28.33 27.0531.90

BHGR-D2 11Stebbins, Joey4 1:52.37 D2

24.64 28.02 27.0432.67

GRN-D2 12Richardson, Alex5 1:53.35 D2

25.13 29.55 26.7831.89

GPS-D2 11Bryan, Ben6 1:57.25 D2

24.61 28.89 28.8734.88

RSC-D2 12Cicco, Jack7 1:58.15 D2

26.03 29.47 27.3435.31

UDJ-D2 10Mackillop, Patrick8 1:58.31 D2

24.80 32.04 29.0732.40

B - Final

BHS 09Rijnovean, Elliot9 1:58.47 D2

25.59 28.41 28.2436.23

BHS 12Chutkow, Zane10 1:58.78 D2

25.30 29.19 28.5835.71

MDOW-D2 10Soderberg, Eli11 1:59.26 D2

25.95 28.92 28.0736.32

FARM-D2 10DeMartini, Paul12 2:00.73 D2

24.81 29.86 27.6838.38

APK-D2 12Pauley, Zach13 2:01.47 D2

25.73 29.42 28.5537.77

FARM-D2 10Tomlinson, Jack14 2:03.15 D2

26.26 30.27 29.4437.18

RADM-D2 11Pena, Gonzalo15 2:05.10   2.0

25.71 31.10 29.6738.62

SCSLV-D2 10Deubel, Tyler16 2:05.43   1.0

27.26 32.51 28.8536.81

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

AllClass/Div: 1:45.42 2016A Cameron Craig

Division 2: 1:47.40 20161 Jacob Montague

D2 State Cut2:03.89

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FENT-D2 12Haney, Max R1 1:50.51 qD2

23.82 27.34 26.4932.86

BHGR-D2 11MacDonald, Angus2 1:50.90 qD2

24.11 28.05 27.2631.48

BHGR-D2 11Stebbins, Joey3 1:52.74 qD2

24.65 27.73 27.0133.35
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2023 MHSAA Division 2 Boys Championship - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

AASKY-MI 11Caswell, Lucas4 1:53.24 qD2

24.78 28.48 26.8433.14

GRN-D2 12Richardson, Alex5 1:53.90 qD2

25.41 29.61 27.2431.64

GPS-D2 11Bryan, Ben6 1:55.87 qD2

24.49 28.25 28.5734.56

RSC-D2 12Cicco, Jack7 1:56.26 qD2

25.65 29.09 27.3134.21

UDJ-D2 10Mackillop, Patrick8 1:57.06 qD2

25.35 31.92 27.9031.89

BHS 09Rijnovean, Elliot9 1:57.46 qD2

25.99 28.81 26.8335.83

MDOW-D2 10Soderberg, Eli10 1:59.10 qD2

25.48 28.92 28.2036.50

BHS 12Chutkow, Zane11 1:59.38 qD2

25.00 29.76 29.2235.40

FARM-D2 10DeMartini, Paul12 2:01.21 qD2

25.01 30.50 28.4937.21

RADM-D2 11Pena, Gonzalo13 2:01.63 qD2

25.20 30.68 29.3936.36

APK-D2 12Pauley, Zach14 2:01.85 qD2

25.93 29.51 27.9638.45

FARM-D2 10Tomlinson, Jack15 2:01.89 qD2

26.24 29.47 28.6137.57

SCSLV-D2 10Deubel, Tyler16 2:01.97 qD2

27.76 31.03 27.9335.25

GRFHC-D2 11Dixon, Reed C17 2:02.05 D2

25.96 30.20 29.3736.52

WYRSV 10Miciura, Emerson18 2:02.88 D2

26.08 31.39 30.6034.81

BYC-MI 10Standorf, Colton19 2:03.74 D2

25.30 31.45 31.0735.92

RSC-D2 11Morse, Max20 2:04.84

27.72 32.42 29.6535.05

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

AllClass/Div: 19.86 2019A Cam Peel

Division 2: 20.09 20111 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut22.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BYC-MI 12Briggs, Austin1 21.05 D2

UDJ-D2 10Tague, Kiernan2 21.10 D2

BHGR-D2 11Allen, Asa3 21.17 D2

GPS-D2 11Liu, Troy4 21.18 D2

GRN-D2 11Howe, Caleb5 21.37 D2

FARM-D2 11Curanovic, Leland6 21.56 D2

BHS 12Gregg, Owen7 21.73 D2

DEX-D2 11Resende, Matthew8 22.00 D2

B - Final

MATT-MI SOMartin, Josh9 21.64 D2

OB-D2 10Alward, Luke J10 21.69 D2

AASKY-MI 12Staunton, Jack11 21.91 D2

SGHR-MI JRMackley, Tommy12 22.07 D2

MDOW-D2 11Buist, Noah13 22.08 D2

OK-D2 12Singletary, Evan14 22.10 D2

SGHR-MI JRHammis, Tyler15 22.13 D2

BBR-D2 12Pietsch, Connor16 22.30 D2

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

AllClass/Div: 19.86 2019A Cam Peel

Division 2: 20.09 20111 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut22.49

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GPS-D2 11Liu, Troy1 21.03 qD2

BYC-MI 12Briggs, Austin2 21.08 qD2

UDJ-D2 10Tague, Kiernan3 21.43 qD2

FARM-D2 11Curanovic, Leland4 21.46 qD2

BHGR-D2 11Allen, Asa5 21.55 qD2

GRN-D2 11Howe, Caleb6 21.65 qD2

DEX-D2 11Resende, Matthew7 21.69 qD2

BHS 12Gregg, Owen8 21.72 qD2

MATT-MI SOMartin, Josh9 21.76 qD2

AASKY-MI 12Staunton, Jack10 21.79 qD2

MDOW-D2 11Buist, Noah11 21.84 qD2

BBR-D2 12Pietsch, Connor12 21.94 qD2

OK-D2 12Singletary, Evan13 21.95 qD2

OB-D2 10Alward, Luke J14 22.04 qD2

SGHR-MI JRMackley, Tommy*15 22.07 qD2

SGHR-MI JRHammis, Tyler*15 22.07 qD2

MDOW-D2 12Bacigalupo, Thomas J17 22.15 D2

JEN-D2 12Hall, Will18 J22.15 D2

BHGR-D2 09Whan, Ian19 J22.15 D2

MDOW-D2 12Shuster, Harry20 22.22 D2

BHS 11Marsh, George21 22.30 D2

GPN-D2 9Gusmano, James22 22.36 D2

BCLK-D2 12Youngs-Ball, Tyler*23 22.53

GRN-D2 10Duffy, Ben*23 22.53

FARM-D2 12Grynaviski, Iggy25 22.63

BHS 12Mayer, Beck26 22.77

BHS 11Dunlap, Ryan27 22.85

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

AllClass/Div: 584.75 1981A Bruce Kimball

Division 2: 537.00 20091 Jordan Long

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

GPS-D2 12Hepner, Logan1 560.801   20.0

BHS 12Davis, Grayson2 507.20   17.0

JEN-D2 12Austin, Xander3 445.80   16.0

JEN-D2 11Russo, Robby4 424.55   15.0

BYC-MI 10Oliver, Jack5 410.70   14.0

FENT-D2 09Cox, Owen6 399.85   13.0

PNOR-D2 09Blind, William7 399.60   12.0

AASKY-MI 10Knight, Stuart8 388.15   11.0

RADM-D2 10Smith, Ian9 373.55   9.0

JEN-D2 11Gauck, Matthew10 368.60   7.0

WOOD-D2 12Martin, John11 365.85   6.0

GRN-D2 12Gallatin, Nic12 363.00   5.0

TBED-D2 12Clise, Austin13 360.05   4.0

LIVC-D2 9Stewart, Austin14 355.55   3.0

ELAN-D2 11Van Dyke, JJ15 349.15   2.0

BYC-MI 12Wallace, Jonathan16 348.95   1.0

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

AllClass/Div: 584.75 1981A Bruce Kimball

Division 2: 537.00 20091 Jordan Long

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

GPS-D2 12Hepner, Logan1 374.75 q

BHS 12Davis, Grayson2 330.95 q

JEN-D2 11Russo, Robby3 307.50 q

JEN-D2 12Austin, Xander4 302.40 q

BYC-MI 10Oliver, Jack5 297.90 q

PNOR-D2 09Blind, William6 294.40 q

FENT-D2 09Cox, Owen7 294.25 q

WOOD-D2 12Martin, John8 288.90 q

AASKY-MI 10Knight, Stuart9 284.65 q

BYC-MI 12Wallace, Jonathan10 270.40 q

RADM-D2 10Smith, Ian11 270.35 q

TBED-D2 12Clise, Austin12 269.30 q

LIVC-D2 9Stewart, Austin13 266.55 q

JEN-D2 11Gauck, Matthew*14 263.65 q

ELAN-D2 11Van Dyke, JJ*14 263.65 q

GRN-D2 12Gallatin, Nic16 260.45 q

BCLK-D2 12Hayes-Boyer, Hunter17 260.15

BCLK-D2 9Elder, Peyton18 251.10

BYC-MI 9Devries, Ike19 250.80

RADM-D2 09Bauer, Colin20 248.80

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

AllClass/Div: 584.75 1981A Bruce Kimball

Division 2: 537.00 20091 Jordan Long

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

GPS-D2 12Hepner, Logan1 245.00 q

BHS 12Davis, Grayson2 204.50 q

FENT-D2 09Cox, Owen3 196.70 q

JEN-D2 11Russo, Robby4 194.30 q

WOOD-D2 12Martin, John5 191.95 q

JEN-D2 12Austin, Xander6 191.50 q

BYC-MI 10Oliver, Jack7 190.05 q

PNOR-D2 09Blind, William8 187.80 q

AASKY-MI 10Knight, Stuart9 184.20 q

RADM-D2 10Smith, Ian10 179.65 q

ELAN-D2 11Van Dyke, JJ11 179.55 q

JEN-D2 11Gauck, Matthew12 175.90 q

GRN-D2 12Gallatin, Nic13 174.95 q

TBED-D2 12Clise, Austin14 173.45 q

LIVC-D2 9Stewart, Austin15 171.90 q

RADM-D2 09Bauer, Colin16 166.75 q

BYC-MI 9Devries, Ike17 166.65 q

BCLK-D2 12Hayes-Boyer, Hunter18 164.60 q

BCLK-D2 9Elder, Peyton19 163.15 q

BYC-MI 12Wallace, Jonathan20 161.85 q

GRN-D2 11Williams, Vincent21 153.80

WDLS-D2 12Braxton, Derrick22 152.95

DEX-D2 11Anderson, Branden23 150.70
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2023 MHSAA Division 2 Boys Championship - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving)

GPS-D2 10Richards, Troy24 148.70

AASKY-MI 12Andrew-Vaughan, Charlie25 147.35

RSC-D2 12Pone, Jayden26 144.50

FRA-D2 12Koslowski, Cooper27 142.20

WYRSV 9Shimko, Eli28 132.90

GPS-D2 10Hurford, Ethan29 124.35

UDJ-D2 10Biebuyck, Hank30 117.70

YPLIN-MI 11Richert, Evan31 117.00

GPS-D2 12Mercer, Abram32 116.05

UDJ-D2 10Franklin, Aidan33 109.40

FRA-D2 12Detweiler, Aiden34 104.95

COUS-D2 SRWeckerle, Miles35 104.90

GPS-D2 9Meldrum, Myles36 100.75

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

AllClass/Div: 46.63 2017A Camden Murphy

Division 2: 47.51 20111 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut54.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GPS-D2 12Rahmaan, Keiran1 49.02 D2

22.75 26.27

AASKY-MI 11Caswell, Lucas2 49.23 D2

23.09 26.14

UDJ-D2 12Szachta, Andy3 50.41 D2

23.53 26.88

MATT-MI SOMartin, Josh4 50.76 D2

23.27 27.49

JEN-D2 12Eggleston, Noah5 50.98 D2

23.53 27.45

OK-D2 11Huang, Alex j6 51.48 D2

23.88 27.60

BHS 10Knudsen, Emmett7 51.64 D2

24.08 27.56

DEX-D2 11Resende, Matthew8 51.68 D2

24.31 27.37

B - Final

GPS-D2 11Bryan, Ben9 51.66 D2

24.07 27.59

RADM-D2 12Rengifo, Eduardo10 52.00 D2

24.54 27.46

GPN-D2 11Moreland, Thomas11 52.57 D2

24.45 28.12

TBED-D2 12Zoldowski, Nick12 52.60 D2

24.71 27.89

BHS 12Gregg, Owen13 52.69 D2

24.34 28.35

GPS-D2 12Rulison, Drew14 52.84 D2

24.85 27.99

FARM-D2 10DeMartini, Paul15 53.06 D2

24.61 28.45

PNOR-D2 10Bruno, Vincent16 53.23 D2

24.92 28.31

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

AllClass/Div: 46.63 2017A Camden Murphy

Division 2: 47.51 20111 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut54.99

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GPS-D2 12Rahmaan, Keiran1 49.05 qD2

22.63 26.42

AASKY-MI 11Caswell, Lucas2 49.88 qD2

23.57 26.31

UDJ-D2 12Szachta, Andy3 50.09 qD2

23.84 26.25

JEN-D2 12Eggleston, Noah4 51.35 qD2

24.20 27.15

MATT-MI SOMartin, Josh5 51.36 qD2

23.80 27.56

DEX-D2 11Resende, Matthew6 51.51 qD2

23.83 27.68

OK-D2 11Huang, Alex j7 51.83 qD2

23.41 28.42

BHS 10Knudsen, Emmett8 52.00 qD2

23.93 28.07

GPS-D2 11Bryan, Ben9 52.07 qD2

24.30 27.77

RADM-D2 12Rengifo, Eduardo10 52.42 qD2

24.62 27.80

BHS 12Gregg, Owen11 52.43 qD2

24.42 28.01

FARM-D2 10DeMartini, Paul12 52.46 qD2

24.15 28.31

GPN-D2 11Moreland, Thomas13 52.52 qD2

24.04 28.48

GPS-D2 12Rulison, Drew14 52.80 qD2

24.77 28.03

TBED-D2 12Zoldowski, Nick15 52.89 qD2

24.53 28.36

PNOR-D2 10Bruno, Vincent16 53.28 qD2

25.35 27.93

BHGR-D2 12Richardson, Chase17 53.56 D2

24.99 28.57

MDOW-D2 12Bacigalupo, Thomas J18 53.68 D2

25.19 28.49

LIVC-D2 9Webert, Josh19 53.85 D2

25.40 28.45

BYC-MI 10Standorf, Colton20 53.88 D2

24.76 29.12

RADM-D2 11Pena, Gonzalo21 54.10 D2

25.36 28.74

AAGH-D2 12Kluge, James22 54.13 D2

25.58 28.55

RSC-D2 11Pursley, Ryan23 54.16 D2

25.38 28.78

AASKY-MI 11Jordan, Luke24 54.29 D2

25.12 29.17

BBR-D2 9Rivard, Finn25 54.30 D2

25.20 29.10

BHGR-D2 12Mousseau, Emerson26 54.50 D2

25.39 29.11

JEN-D2 12Hall, Will27 54.59 D2

25.13 29.46

UDJ-D2 10Maceroni, Dominic28 54.65 D2

25.41 29.24

UDJ-D2 12Hurtado, Evan29 54.83 D2

25.48 29.35

MHS-MISmerdon, Trenton30 54.90 D2

25.64 29.26

MDOW-D2 09Kurzer, Ransom31 54.93 D2

25.44 29.49

GRFHC-D2 12Cai, Gavin L32 55.20

25.25 29.95

BHS 12Beck, Charles33 55.43

26.21 29.22

FRA-D2 12Nielsen, Max34 55.67

26.10 29.57

ELAN-D2 12Crotteau, Jack35 55.90

25.87 30.03

WDLS-D2 12Saad, Michael36 55.97

25.61 30.36

BCLK-D2 11Borozan, Daniel--- DQ

24.67 27.67

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

AllClass/Div: 43.55 2016A Cameron Craig

Division 2: 43.73 20111 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut49.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GPS-D2 11Liu, Troy1 46.17 D2

22.07 24.10

GRN-D2 11Howe, Caleb2 46.27 D2

22.17 24.10

UDJ-D2 10Tack, Evan3 46.34 D2

22.26 24.08

UDJ-D2 10Tague, Kiernan4 46.58 D2

22.37 24.21

BHGR-D2 11Allen, Asa5 46.79 D2

22.63 24.16

MDOW-D2 11Buist, Noah6 47.75 D2

22.72 25.03

AASKY-MI 12Staunton, Jack7 47.87 D2

22.84 25.03

FRA-D2 10Lemmon, Hunter8 47.88 D2

22.57 25.31

B - Final

FARM-D2 11Curanovic, Leland9 48.01 D2

23.00 25.01

DETML-D2 12Collins, Aubrey D10 48.15 D2

22.65 25.50

SGHR-MI JRMackley, Tommy11 48.22 D2

23.35 24.87

BHGR-D2 11Lezovich, Zach12 48.29 D2

23.02 25.27
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2023 MHSAA Division 2 Boys Championship - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
B - Final ...   (#7  Boys 100 Yard Free)

GRFHC-D2 12Stewart, Isaac J13 48.35 D2

23.36 24.99

AAGH-D2 12Gorman, Grant14 49.07 D2

23.48 25.59

GPS-D2 12Chunn, Jake15 49.11 D2

23.29 25.82

SGHR-MI JRHammis, Tyler16 49.57 D2

23.32 26.25

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

AllClass/Div: 43.55 2016A Cameron Craig

Division 2: 43.73 20111 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut49.89

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GPS-D2 11Liu, Troy1 46.30 qD2

22.10 24.20

UDJ-D2 10Tack, Evan2 46.32 qD2

22.22 24.10

GRN-D2 11Howe, Caleb3 46.55 qD2

22.39 24.16

UDJ-D2 10Tague, Kiernan4 46.97 qD2

22.62 24.35

AASKY-MI 12Staunton, Jack5 47.49 qD2

22.83 24.66

FRA-D2 10Lemmon, Hunter6 47.51 qD2

22.62 24.89

BHGR-D2 11Allen, Asa7 47.62 qD2

23.14 24.48

MDOW-D2 11Buist, Noah8 47.68 qD2

23.13 24.55

FARM-D2 11Curanovic, Leland9 47.75 qD2

22.95 24.80

GPS-D2 12Chunn, Jake10 48.46 qD2

23.00 25.46

SGHR-MI JRMackley, Tommy11 48.49 qD2

23.59 24.90

BHGR-D2 11Lezovich, Zach12 48.62 qD2

23.56 25.06

DETML-D2 12Collins, Aubrey D13 48.67 qD2

23.10 25.57

SGHR-MI JRHammis, Tyler14 48.82 qD2

23.20 25.62

AAGH-D2 12Gorman, Grant15 48.92 qD2

23.44 25.48

GRFHC-D2 12Stewart, Isaac J16 48.98 qD2

23.53 25.45

BHS 11Marsh, George17 49.20 D2

23.33 25.87

BHGR-D2 09Whan, Ian18 49.26 D2

23.84 25.42

AASKY-MI 12Edlund, Ben19 49.43 D2

23.81 25.62

GPN-D2 11McMahon, Connor*20 49.48 D2

23.66 25.82

BHS 11Wade, Michael*20 49.48 D2

23.56 25.92

GRN-D2 12Pizzo, Etienne22 49.58 D2

24.08 25.50

RADM-D2 12Bowers, Caleb23 49.65 D2

23.85 25.80

GRN-D2 10Boynton, Alex24 49.67 D2

23.63 26.04

GRFHC-D2 9Witham, Lucas P25 49.68 D2

23.89 25.79

BHS 12Chutkow, Zane L26 49.74 D2

24.18 25.56

AASKY-MI 10Thompson, Sawyer27 49.93

23.84 26.09

BHS 12Mayer, Beck28 50.70

23.86 26.84

OB-D2 10Alward, Luke J29 50.84

24.30 26.54

GRFHC-D2 12Rogala, Ben S--- DQ

23.90 25.39

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

AllClass/Div: 4:20.71 2010A Clay Youngquist

Division 2: 4:20.71 20101 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut5:01.69

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

WLN-D2 12Diffenderfer, Sean1 4:34.70 D2

24.68 27.24 27.9627.63

28.25 28.24 28.06 28.44

27.38 26.82

RSC-D2 10Cicco, Will2 4:35.49 D2

25.12 27.72 28.2728.09

28.17 28.26 27.94 27.85

27.46 26.61

BHGR-D2 12Duncan, Ian3 4:35.67 D2

25.30 27.67 27.8128.12

28.03 28.20 28.07 28.00

27.62 26.85

GRN-D2 10Sneller, Liam4 4:39.51 D2

25.71 27.70 28.8028.48

28.51 28.33 28.50 28.02

27.81 27.65

BHS 12Hassett, Scott5 4:44.28 D2

24.65 27.63 29.2728.74

29.12 29.17 29.24 29.07

29.15 28.24

BHGR-D2 09Stebbins, Nathan6 4:45.95 D2

25.12 27.91 29.7628.55

29.44 29.16 29.64 29.34

28.95 28.08

JEN-D2 09Storey, Caleb7 4:46.31 D2

26.12 28.37 29.3929.08

29.44 29.43 29.07 28.76

29.10 27.55

RSC-D2 12Cicco, Jack8 4:46.71 D2

26.24 28.40 29.1928.95

29.60 29.37 29.31 29.16

28.92 27.57

B - Final

FARM-D2 12Golicz, Brendan9 4:49.07 D2

26.47 28.18 29.2628.79

29.15 29.50 29.49 29.60

29.53 29.10

AASKY-MI 10Zillich, Connor10 4:49.10 D2

26.03 28.88 29.5029.28

29.45 29.55 29.59 29.43

29.30 28.09

UDJ-D2 10Garza, Matt11 4:50.79 D2

25.35 27.99 29.3928.80

29.70 29.61 29.84 30.04

30.39 29.68

FARM-D2 09Luo, Joshua12 4:51.13 D2

25.77 29.14 29.7229.82

30.09 29.83 29.69 29.36

29.34 28.37

MDOW-D2 10Soderberg, Eli13 4:51.93 D2

25.60 28.25 29.9029.03

30.30 30.04 30.27 30.43

29.91 28.20

RADM-D2 11Telang, Jonah14 4:52.68 D2

26.29 29.34 29.1228.91

29.48 30.14 30.04 30.13

30.30 28.93

DEX-D2 10Haidl, Jack15 4:53.92 D2

26.15 29.08 30.5030.16

30.15 29.86 30.16 29.83

29.83 28.20

GPS-D2 12Bower, Chandler16 4:54.62 D2

26.87 29.01 29.2029.32

30.00 29.52 30.13 30.63

30.59 29.35

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

AllClass/Div: 4:20.71 2010A Clay Youngquist

Division 2: 4:20.71 20101 Clay Youngquist

D2 State Cut5:01.69

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

RSC-D2 10Cicco, Will1 4:36.94 qD2

25.08 27.49 28.2628.10

28.11 28.21 28.20 28.10

28.08 27.31

BHGR-D2 12Duncan, Ian2 4:37.84 qD2

25.44 27.47 28.1228.10

28.06 28.27 28.02 28.40

28.22 27.74

WLN-D2 12Diffenderfer, Sean3 4:40.06 qD2

24.88 27.26 28.2127.97

28.18 28.44 28.63 29.04

28.82 28.63
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2023 MHSAA Division 2 Boys Championship - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

GRN-D2 10Sneller, Liam4 4:41.62 qD2

25.64 27.97 29.5428.66

28.68 28.81 28.77 28.56

27.96 27.03

RSC-D2 12Cicco, Jack5 4:46.64 qD2

26.16 28.56 29.2429.36

28.80 29.06 29.02 28.97

29.23 28.24

BHS 12Hassett, Scott6 4:46.84 qD2

24.90 27.77 29.3429.05

29.30 29.71 29.64 29.44

29.29 28.40

JEN-D2 09Storey, Caleb7 4:47.84 qD2

25.87 28.73 29.5029.27

29.50 29.52 29.65 29.41

29.02 27.37

BHGR-D2 09Stebbins, Nathan8 4:48.20 qD2

25.83 28.68 29.6829.16

29.28 29.02 29.64 29.54

29.24 28.13

GPS-D2 12Bower, Chandler9 4:48.59 qD2

26.39 28.66 29.0729.08

29.50 29.49 29.21 29.51

29.50 28.18

FARM-D2 12Golicz, Brendan10 4:49.78 qD2

26.40 28.19 29.1928.75

28.95 29.25 29.46 29.74

30.42 29.43

UDJ-D2 10Garza, Matt11 4:50.74 qD2

25.36 27.35 29.2828.58

29.53 29.98 30.12 30.54

30.59 29.41

FARM-D2 09Luo, Joshua12 4:51.17 qD2

25.43 28.50 29.9429.50

29.95 30.11 29.62 29.71

29.62 28.79

DEX-D2 10Haidl, Jack13 4:51.23 qD2

25.87 28.94 29.9329.49

29.63 29.83 29.41 30.64

29.40 28.09

RADM-D2 11Telang, Jonah14 4:51.38 qD2

26.82 28.81 29.2929.32

29.74 29.63 29.69 30.06

29.78 28.24

MDOW-D2 10Soderberg, Eli15 4:51.72 qD2

25.68 28.01 29.5628.81

29.82 30.15 30.48 30.31

30.30 28.60

AASKY-MI 10Zillich, Connor16 4:52.41 qD2

26.21 28.97 29.8529.84

29.68 29.82 29.82 29.82

30.14 28.26

LANW-D2 11Nevins, Elijah G17 4:55.14 D2

24.62 26.90 29.5628.30

30.18 30.62 31.20 31.70

31.56 30.50

PNOR-D2 12Cotton, Andrew18 4:56.25 D2

26.31 28.87 30.0429.88

29.44 30.60 30.59 30.86

30.49 29.17

BHS 11Deighan, Luke19 4:56.41 D2

25.89 29.18 30.3129.95

30.39 30.87 30.83 30.40

29.85 28.74

AASKY-MI 11Xi, Andy20 4:57.57 D2

26.25 28.74 30.7229.67

30.49 31.01 30.33 30.76

30.43 29.17

RADM-D2 12Swaim, Chris21 5:01.33 D2

26.80 28.82 30.1830.18

30.94 31.15 31.00 31.34

30.87 30.05

DEX-D2 10MacNeil, Liam22 5:01.61 D2

26.59 30.01 31.1330.99

30.64 31.39 30.93 30.71

30.79 28.43

UDJ-D2 10Boelstler, Hans23 5:01.94

27.99 30.22 30.8931.10

31.00 31.29 30.62 30.64

30.11 28.08

AASKY-MI 12Torres, Owen24 5:03.80

26.72 28.40 30.6929.29

31.47 31.62 31.37 31.65

31.90 30.69

DEX-D2 11O'Connor, Dylan25 5:04.49

26.36 29.01 30.6530.46

30.69 31.02 31.96 31.87

31.39 31.08

BYC-MI 9Nelson, Carter26 5:04.60

26.59 29.78 31.1430.76

31.09 31.59 31.29 31.48

31.37 29.51

PNOR-D2 12Hack, Ashton27 5:04.71

26.05 28.79 30.4629.97

31.06 31.30 31.77 31.49

31.93 31.89

GLDG-MI 12Szydlowski, Ben28 5:07.69

26.53 29.20 30.7230.09

31.03 30.78 31.68 32.93

32.53 32.20

BYC-MI 11Hill, Andrew29 5:09.75

27.65 30.71 31.7431.37

31.84 32.03 31.48 31.51

31.79 29.63

YPLIN-MI 09Mayo, Ryan30 5:10.83

26.82 30.91 32.1231.56

32.18 32.87 32.26 31.55

31.16 29.40

RSC-D2 9Pursley, Austin31 5:10.91

27.42 29.97 31.5930.95

32.14 32.42 31.68 31.83

31.79 31.12

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

AllClass/Div: 1:22.80 1996A Birmingham Brother Rice

Karl Pawlewicz, Matt Parrish, Brian Swinteck, Mari

Division 2: 1:23.72 20221 Ann Arbor Skyline

Evan McKelvey, Jack Staunton, Ben Kurniawan, Matt

D2 State Cut1:32.79

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AUDJ-D21 1:26.51 D2

Tague, Kiernan 10 Hurtado, Evan 12

Mackillop, Patrick 10 Tack, Evan 10

21.44 22.29 21.0421.74

ABHGR-D22 1:26.85 D2

Lezovich, Zach 11 Whan, Ian 09

Duncan, Ian 12 Allen, Asa 11

22.37 21.73 20.9321.82

AMDOW-D23 1:26.98 D2

Buist, Noah 11 Shuster, Harry 12

Bacigalupo, Thomas J 12 Soderberg, Eli 10

21.90 21.63 21.9921.46

AGRFHC-D24 1:27.40 D2

Rogala, Ben S 12 Stewart, Isaac J 12

Cai, Gavin L 12 Witham, Lucas P 9

22.18 21.80 21.8021.62

ABHS5 1:27.47 D2

Marsh, George 11 Bukowinski, Cameron 12

Hassett, Scott 12 Gregg, Owen 12

21.84 22.42 21.3021.91

AGRN-D26 1:28.65 D2

Richardson, Alex 12 Duffy, Ben 10

Boynton, Alex 10 Pizzo, Etienne 12

21.95 22.24 22.4422.02

AAASKY-MI7 1:29.22 D2

Kurniawan, Chris 11 Thompson, Sawyer 10

Edlund, Ben 12 Barr, Zander 11

22.89 22.10 21.9222.31

ADEX-D2--- DQ

Greatorex, Lucas 12 Ragnes, Owen 10

Smaby, Eric 10 Resende, Matthew 11

23.27 22.80 20.9922.64

B - Final

AOK-D29 1:27.93 D2

Huang, Alex j 11 Cosguner, Derrin 11

Latimer, Derek a 11 Singletary, Evan 12

21.92 22.41 21.5222.08

ASGHR-MI10 1:30.09 D2

Mackley, Tommy JR Booth, Nathan SO

Li, Anderson SR Hammis, Tyler JR

22.46 22.48 21.8723.28

AGPS-D211 1:30.10 D2

Chunn, Jake 12 Mackrell, Flynn 12

Maffesoli, Vincent 11 Rulison, Drew 12

22.68 22.51 22.2122.70
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2023 MHSAA Division 2 Boys Championship - 3/10/2023 to 3/11/2023

Results
B - Final ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

ABBR-D212 1:30.30 D2

Pietsch, Connor 12 Kindt, Bode 9

Rivard, Finn 9 Worth, Turner 9

22.75 23.12 22.1222.31

ARADM-D213 1:31.13 D2

Sweetwood, Ben 11 Bowers, Caleb 12

Pena, Gonzalo 11 Rengifo, Eduardo 12

23.10 22.75 22.2823.00

AWYRSV14 1:31.14 D2

Greene, Riley 12 Gervasi, Chris 12

Miciura, Emerson 10 Sauve, Caden 12

23.25 23.11 21.9722.81

AJEN-D215 1:31.74 D2

Roon, Kevin 12 Hernandez, Daniel 11

Riha, Braden 10 Storey, Caleb 09

23.34 23.31 22.0823.01

AFARM-D2--- DQ

Tomlinson, Jack 10 Grynaviski, Iggy 12

Luo, Joshua 09 Golicz, Brendan 12

22.67 21.45 22.3222.75

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

AllClass/Div: 1:22.80 1996A Birmingham Brother Rice

Karl Pawlewicz, Matt Parrish, Brian Swinteck, Mari

Division 2: 1:23.72 20221 Ann Arbor Skyline

Evan McKelvey, Jack Staunton, Ben Kurniawan, Matt

D2 State Cut1:32.79

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AUDJ-D21 1:27.15 qD2

Tague, Kiernan 10 Hurtado, Evan 12

Mackillop, Patrick 10 Tack, Evan 10

21.57 22.38 21.2421.96

ABHGR-D22 1:27.20 qD2

Lezovich, Zach 11 Whan, Ian 09

Duncan, Ian 12 Allen, Asa 11

22.26 22.13 21.3321.48

AMDOW-D23 1:27.28 qD2

Buist, Noah 11 Shuster, Harry 12

Bacigalupo, Thomas J 12 Soderberg, Eli 10

21.96 21.79 21.9621.57

AGRN-D24 1:27.73 qD2

Richardson, Alex 12 Duffy, Ben 10

Boynton, Alex 10 Pizzo, Etienne 12

21.71 21.86 22.3121.85

AGRFHC-D25 1:27.86 qD2

Rogala, Ben S 12 Stewart, Isaac J 12

Cai, Gavin L 12 Witham, Lucas P 9

22.03 21.78 21.9822.07

ABHS6 1:28.67 qD2

Marsh, George 11 Bukowinski, Cameron 12

Hassett, Scott 12 Gregg, Owen 12

22.37 22.43 21.5922.28

ADEX-D27 1:29.25 qD2

Greatorex, Lucas 12 Ragnes, Owen 10

Smaby, Eric 10 Resende, Matthew 11

22.97 22.63 21.1822.47

AAASKY-MI8 1:29.37 qD2

Kurniawan, Chris 11 Thompson, Sawyer 10

Edlund, Ben 12 Barr, Zander 11

22.89 22.31 21.4422.73

AOK-D29 1:29.39 qD2

Huang, Alex j 11 Cosguner, Derrin 11

Latimer, Derek a 11 Singletary, Evan 12

21.82 23.03 21.5722.97

ASGHR-MI10 1:29.41 qD2

Mackley, Tommy JR Booth, Nathan SO

Li, Anderson SR Hammis, Tyler JR

22.27 22.51 21.3123.32

AGPS-D211 1:30.39 qD2

Chunn, Jake 12 Mackrell, Flynn 12

Maffesoli, Vincent 11 Rulison, Drew 12

22.42 22.75 22.3822.84

AFARM-D2*12 1:30.43 qD2

Tomlinson, Jack 10 Grynaviski, Iggy 12

Luo, Joshua 09 Golicz, Brendan 12

23.52 22.06 22.3322.52

ABBR-D2*12 1:30.43 qD2

Pietsch, Connor 12 Kindt, Bode 9

Rivard, Finn 9 Worth, Turner 9

22.68 23.06 22.3222.37

ARADM-D214 1:30.63 qD2

Sweetwood, Ben 11 Bowers, Caleb 12

Pena, Gonzalo 11 Rengifo, Eduardo 12

23.15 22.51 22.2522.72

AWYRSV15 1:30.95 qD2

Greene, Riley 12 Gervasi, Chris 12

Miciura, Emerson 10 Sauve, Caden 12

22.92 23.20 22.2322.60

AJEN-D216 1:31.11 qD2

Roon, Kevin 12 Hernandez, Daniel 11

Riha, Braden 10 Storey, Caleb 09

22.97 22.46 22.3823.30

ATBED-D217 1:31.58 D2

Horak, Dylan 12 Shepherd, Josh 12

Belknap, Jordan 10 Zoldowski, Nick 12

23.06 23.19 21.9123.42

AAAGH-D218 1:32.02 D2

Kluge, James 12 DeGiuli, Lukas 09

Applegate, Leo 12 Gorman, Grant 12

23.56 23.03 22.5922.84

AGPN-D219 1:32.24 D2

Moreland, Thomas 11 McMahon, Connor 11

Gusmano, James 9 Wettstein, Keegan 11

22.74 22.00 24.5522.95

ASTJOE-D220 1:32.50 D2

Hume, Parker 11 Peterson, Samuel 11

Jordan, Chris 11 Judge, Juswin 11

23.63 23.34 22.0523.48

AFENT-D221 1:32.54 D2

Haney, Max R 12 DeFina, Luke 12

Grifka, Jacob 11 Michelson, Zach 12

21.51 23.59 23.5423.90

ARSC-D222 1:32.62 D2

Virkus, Ben 12 Morse, Max 11

Morales, Gorka 9 Walser, Jordan 11

22.65 23.60 23.5222.85

ABCLK-D223 1:33.86

Youngs-Ball, Tyler 12 Hancock, Christian 10

Hilton, Jaymes 12 Yarger, Evan 12

23.00 23.44 24.0223.40

AFRA-D224 1:35.99

Roberts, Brody 10 Shepan, Matthew 10

Rhodenizer, Zachary 12 DePerro, Jack 10

24.78 24.46 22.9823.77

ABYC-MI--- DQ

Briggs, Austin 12 Petroelje, Aaron 11

Standorf, Colton 10 Wolters, Cam 12

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

AllClass/Div: 47.33 2016A Cameron Craig

Division 2: 48.89 20161 Rob Zofchak

D2 State Cut56.69

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FENT-D2 12Haney, Max R1 48.92 D2

24.22 24.70

GPS-D2 12Rahmaan, Keiran2 49.70 D2

23.54 26.16

JEN-D2 12Eggleston, Noah3 49.77 D2

23.89 25.88

BHGR-D2 11Stebbins, Joey4 49.97 D2

24.40 25.57

UDJ-D2 12Bouchillon, Jordan5 50.91 D2

24.59 26.32

BHS 09Rijnovean, Elliot6 51.06 D2

25.25 25.81

UDJ-D2 12Szachta, Andy7 51.28 D2

24.94 26.34

BHS 10Knudsen, Emmett8 51.57 D2

24.82 26.75

B - Final

UDJ-D2 12Hurtado, Evan9 52.94 D2

25.57 27.37

AASKY-MI 10McKelvey, Owen10 53.15 D2

25.61 27.54

FRA-D2 10Lemmon, Hunter11 53.44 D2

25.54 27.90

FARM-D2 11Hart, Lochlain12 53.74 D2

25.95 27.79

PNOR-D2 10Bruno, Vincent13 54.13 D2

26.52 27.61

BYC-MI 11Mitchell, Cole14 54.14 D2

25.67 28.47

BHGR-D2 12Mousseau, Emerson15 54.72 D2

25.79 28.93

APK-D2 12Pauley, Zach16 55.10 D2

26.24 28.86
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Results
 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

AllClass/Div: 47.33 2016A Cameron Craig

Division 2: 48.89 20161 Rob Zofchak

D2 State Cut56.69

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FENT-D2 12Haney, Max R1 49.58 qD2

24.66 24.92

GPS-D2 12Rahmaan, Keiran2 49.65 qD2

23.94 25.71

JEN-D2 12Eggleston, Noah3 50.24 qD2

24.48 25.76

UDJ-D2 12Bouchillon, Jordan4 50.25 qD2

24.41 25.84

UDJ-D2 12Szachta, Andy5 50.76 qD2

24.56 26.20

BHGR-D2 11Stebbins, Joey6 50.79 qD2

24.97 25.82

BHS 09Rijnovean, Elliot7 50.91 qD2

25.28 25.63

BHS 10Knudsen, Emmett8 52.09 qD2

25.11 26.98

FRA-D2 10Lemmon, Hunter9 52.44 qD2

25.17 27.27

AASKY-MI 10McKelvey, Owen10 53.27 qD2

25.77 27.50

FARM-D2 11Hart, Lochlain11 53.29 qD2

25.59 27.70

BHGR-D2 12Mousseau, Emerson12 53.83 qD2

25.58 28.25

APK-D2 12Pauley, Zach13 53.84 qD2

26.06 27.78

UDJ-D2 12Hurtado, Evan14 53.92 qD2

26.03 27.89

PNOR-D2 10Bruno, Vincent15 54.07 qD2

26.52 27.55

BYC-MI 11Mitchell, Cole16 54.24 qD2

25.85 28.39

LANW-D2 11Nevins, Elijah G17 54.33 D2

26.05 28.28

GRFHC-D2 11Dixon, Reed C18 54.81 D2

26.08 28.73

RSC-D2 11Pursley, Ryan19 54.88 D2

26.52 28.36

DEX-D2 12Greatorex, Lucas20 55.14 D2

26.43 28.71

GRN-D2 12Livezey, Kody21 55.32 D2

26.36 28.96

GPS-D2 12Mackrell, Flynn22 55.58 D2

27.47 28.11

JEN-D2 11Hernandez, Daniel23 55.64 D2

27.45 28.19

DETML-D2 12Collins, Aubrey D24 55.65 D2

26.97 28.68

BCLK-D2 10Darland, Jack25 56.06 D2

27.47 28.59

BHS 11McLean, Andrew D26 56.39 D2

26.82 29.57

STJOE-D2 12Bentley, Joseph27 56.67 D2

27.88 28.79

LIVC-D2 9Webert, Josh28 56.92

27.90 29.02

BHS 11Rijnovean, Finley B29 57.02

27.31 29.71

RSC-D2 11Walser, Jordan30 57.04

27.66 29.38

AASKY-MI 11Kurniawan, Chris31 58.22

28.16 30.06

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

AllClass/Div: 53.26 2021A Matthew Segal

Division 2: 53.93 20221 Michael Grover

D2 State Cut1:02.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BHGR-D2 11MacDonald, Angus1 55.90 D2

26.28 29.62

GRN-D2 12Richardson, Alex2 56.54 D2

26.25 30.29

UDJ-D2 10Mackillop, Patrick3 57.06 D2

26.43 30.63

RADM-D2 12Rengifo, Eduardo4 58.96 D2

27.77 31.19

BHS 12Bukowinski, Cameron5 59.00 D2

28.06 30.94

OK-D2 11Huang, Alex j6 59.07 D2

27.71 31.36

BHGR-D2 12Richardson, Chase7 59.27 D2

27.77 31.50

RSC-D2 12Virkus, Ben8 59.41 D2

27.98 31.43

B - Final

BYC-MI 12Briggs, Austin9 58.66 D2

27.25 31.41

AASKY-MI 12McCammon, Lewis10 59.84 D2

27.84 32.00

GPN-D2 11McMahon, Connor11 1:00.52 D2

28.14 32.38

GRN-D2 11Hoard, Michael12 1:01.04 D2

28.51 32.53

BBR-D2 9Kindt, Bode13 1:01.57 D2

29.05 32.52

WYRSV 10Miciura, Emerson14 1:01.59 D2

28.66 32.93

GROH-D2 12Shi, Ethan15 1:02.09 D2

29.21 32.88

GRFHC-D2 10Tiggleman, Logan T16 1:02.39 D2

29.57 32.82

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

AllClass/Div: 53.26 2021A Matthew Segal

Division 2: 53.93 20221 Michael Grover

D2 State Cut1:02.89

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

BHGR-D2 11MacDonald, Angus1 55.82 qD2

26.29 29.53

GRN-D2 12Richardson, Alex2 56.57 qD2

26.31 30.26

UDJ-D2 10Mackillop, Patrick3 56.65 qD2

26.53 30.12

RADM-D2 12Rengifo, Eduardo4 58.40 qD2

27.78 30.62

RSC-D2 12Virkus, Ben5 58.62 qD2

27.38 31.24

BHGR-D2 12Richardson, Chase6 58.98 qD2

27.27 31.71

OK-D2 11Huang, Alex j7 59.26 qD2

28.06 31.20

BHS 12Bukowinski, Cameron8 59.28 qD2

27.27 32.01

AASKY-MI 12McCammon, Lewis9 59.76 qD2

27.87 31.89

BYC-MI 12Briggs, Austin10 1:00.02 qD2

27.72 32.30

GPN-D2 11McMahon, Connor11 1:00.09 qD2

28.16 31.93

WYRSV 10Miciura, Emerson12 1:00.86 qD2

28.29 32.57

GRN-D2 11Hoard, Michael13 1:00.93 qD2

28.73 32.20

BBR-D2 9Kindt, Bode14 1:01.63 qD2

29.70 31.93

GRFHC-D2 10Tiggleman, Logan T15 1:01.65 qD2

28.90 32.75

GROH-D2 12Shi, Ethan16 1:02.09 qD2

28.60 33.49

GRN-D2 10Chalmers, Ethan17 1:02.18 D2

29.09 33.09

BHGR-D2 11Dinkeloo, Will18 J1:02.18 D2

28.96 33.22

JEN-D2 10Riha, Braden19 1:02.72 D2

29.08 33.64

BHS 09Murray, Finn20 1:02.73 D2

29.42 33.31

BHS 12Angel, Max21 1:02.87 D2

29.17 33.70

RADM-D2 11McAllister, Ganen22 1:03.01

29.56 33.45

RSC-D2 11Morse, Max23 1:03.65

30.06 33.59

OK-D2 11Cosguner, Derrin24 1:04.56

30.02 34.54
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#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

AllClass/Div: 3:02.06 2014A Birmingham Brother Rice

Gust Kouvaris, Bobby Powrie, Mark Blinstrub, Joe K

Division 2: 3:05.13 20141 Birmingham Seaholm

Nathan Anderson, Mike Shaben, Nick Ross, Enrique

D2 State Cut3:24.89

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AUDJ-D21 3:06.63 D2

Tague, Kiernan 10 Szachta, Andy 12

Bouchillon, Jordan 12 Tack, Evan 10

22.37 46.60 47.4222.71

22.57 47.28 21.26 45.33

AGPS-D22 3:07.82 D2

Liu, Troy 11 Bryan, Ben 11

Bower, Chandler 12 Rahmaan, Keiran 12

22.14 46.28 47.7522.43

22.99 48.35 21.13 45.44

ABHGR-D23 3:08.90 D2

Lezovich, Zach 11 Duncan, Ian 12

Stebbins, Joey 11 MacDonald, Angus 11

23.44 48.84 46.8422.01

22.46 46.94 21.97 46.28

AGRN-D24 3:11.87 D2

Howe, Caleb 11 Pizzo, Etienne 12

Duffy, Ben 10 Sneller, Liam 10

22.35 46.75 48.8523.27

23.18 48.97 22.66 47.30

ABHS5 3:12.70 D2

Deighan, Luke 11 Rijnovean, Elliot 09

Chutkow, Zane 12 Hassett, Scott 12

23.72 49.10 47.9622.13

23.39 48.63 22.06 47.01

AMDOW-D26 3:13.81 D2

Bacigalupo, Thomas J 12 Shuster, Harry 12

Soderberg, Eli 10 Buist, Noah 11

23.34 49.09 48.4022.85

23.24 49.10 22.29 47.22

AFARM-D27 3:14.53 D2

Luo, Joshua 09 Golicz, Brendan 12

DeMartini, Paul 10 Curanovic, Leland 11

23.88 49.91 48.9023.04

22.69 48.60 22.15 47.12

AAASKY-MI--- DQ

Staunton, Jack 12 McKelvey, Owen 10

Edlund, Ben 12 Caswell, Lucas 11

22.80 47.81 47.8822.68

22.58 47.99 22.11 46.54

B - Final

AGRFHC-D29 3:14.89 D2

Stewart, Isaac J 12 Rogala, Ben S 12

Dixon, Reed C 11 Witham, Lucas P 9

23.61 48.74 48.2522.79

23.30 49.34 23.45 48.56

ARSC-D210 3:16.00 D2

Morales, Gorka 9 Cicco, Jack 12

Pursley, Ryan 11 Cicco, Will 10

24.60 50.94 49.2823.76

22.96 48.66 22.56 47.12

ABBR-D211 3:17.51 D2

Pietsch, Connor 12 Rivard, Finn 9

Lewis, Will 9 Worth, Turner 9

23.46 49.07 48.7923.22

24.24 51.18 23.12 48.47

AOK-D212 3:17.54 D2

Singletary, Evan 12 Latimer, Derek a 11

Cosguner, Derrin 11 Huang, Alex j 11

23.59 49.20 49.4623.52

23.94 50.74 23.21 48.14

ARADM-D213 3:19.11 D2

Bowers, Caleb 12 Sweetwood, Ben 11

Pena, Gonzalo 11 Rengifo, Eduardo 12

24.14 50.20 50.3723.36

24.04 49.77 23.29 48.77

ABCLK-D214 3:19.55 D2

Borozan, Daniel 11 Hancock, Christian 10

Darland, Jack 10 Youngs-Ball, Tyler 12

23.47 48.65 50.4024.09

24.60 51.62 22.58 48.88

ASGHR-MI15 3:20.60 D2

Mackley, Tommy JR Booth, Nathan SO

Li, Anderson SR Hammis, Tyler JR

23.41 48.83 49.7323.29

24.64 52.40 22.98 49.64

AJEN-D216 3:23.77 D2

Storey, Caleb 09 Hall, Will 12

Roon, Kevin 12 Eggleston, Noah 12

23.89 49.41 48.7922.76

24.40 51.30 25.00 54.27

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

AllClass/Div: 3:02.06 2014A Birmingham Brother Rice

Gust Kouvaris, Bobby Powrie, Mark Blinstrub, Joe K

Division 2: 3:05.13 20141 Birmingham Seaholm

Nathan Anderson, Mike Shaben, Nick Ross, Enrique

D2 State Cut3:24.89

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

AGPS-D21 3:09.00 qD2

Liu, Troy 11 Bryan, Ben 11

Bower, Chandler 12 Rahmaan, Keiran 12

22.13 46.26 47.7722.47

23.46 48.90 21.70 46.07

AUDJ-D22 3:09.05 qD2

Tague, Kiernan 10 Bouchillon, Jordan 12

Szachta, Andy 12 Tack, Evan 10

22.52 47.05 48.1623.29

22.87 48.04 22.08 45.80

ABHGR-D23 3:10.29 qD2

Lezovich, Zach 11 Duncan, Ian 12

Stebbins, Joey 11 MacDonald, Angus 11

23.66 49.18 47.3022.55

22.39 46.96 22.26 46.85

AAASKY-MI4 3:11.55 qD2

Caswell, Lucas 11 McKelvey, Owen 10

Edlund, Ben 12 Staunton, Jack 12

23.00 47.25 48.6023.03

23.27 48.73 22.25 46.97

AGRN-D25 3:13.01 qD2

Howe, Caleb 11 Pizzo, Etienne 12

Duffy, Ben 10 Sneller, Liam 10

22.28 46.54 48.9623.46

23.52 49.57 23.11 47.94

ABHS6 3:14.33 qD2

Marsh, George 11 Chutkow, Zane 12

Rijnovean, Elliot 09 Hassett, Scott 12

23.50 49.34 48.5123.07

23.30 48.45 22.82 48.03

AMDOW-D27 3:15.00 qD2

Bacigalupo, Thomas J 12 Shuster, Harry 12

Soderberg, Eli 10 Buist, Noah 11

23.43 49.28 49.0822.87

23.57 49.60 22.47 47.04

AFARM-D28 3:15.11 qD2

Luo, Joshua 09 Golicz, Brendan 12

DeMartini, Paul 10 Curanovic, Leland 11

23.97 50.01 49.0323.28

22.28 47.94 22.84 48.13

AGRFHC-D29 3:17.18 qD2

Stewart, Isaac J 12 Rogala, Ben S 12

Dixon, Reed C 11 Witham, Lucas P 9

23.66 48.66 48.0922.85

24.26 51.30 23.75 49.13

AJEN-D210 3:18.39 qD2

Eggleston, Noah 12 Storey, Caleb 09

Hall, Will 12 Roon, Kevin 12

23.55 48.96 49.6023.56

23.57 49.37 24.07 50.46

ARADM-D211 3:18.80 qD2

Bowers, Caleb 12 Sweetwood, Ben 11

Pena, Gonzalo 11 Rengifo, Eduardo 12

23.96 50.35 50.3823.42

23.75 49.59 23.13 48.48

ASGHR-MI12 3:18.90 qD2

Mackley, Tommy JR Booth, Nathan SO

Li, Anderson SR Hammis, Tyler JR

23.88 48.84 50.2223.77

24.88 52.24 22.01 47.60

ABBR-D213 3:19.03 qD2

Pietsch, Connor 12 Rivard, Finn 9

Lewis, Will 9 Worth, Turner 9

23.75 49.11 49.0023.29

24.55 51.96 23.41 48.96

AOK-D214 3:20.27 qD2

Singletary, Evan 12 Latimer, Derek a 11

Cosguner, Derrin 11 Huang, Alex j 11

23.61 49.52 50.3224.10

24.74 51.97 23.13 48.46
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Preliminaries ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

ABCLK-D215 3:20.79 qD2

Borozan, Daniel 11 Hancock, Christian 10

Darland, Jack 10 Youngs-Ball, Tyler 12

23.12 48.19 51.0824.17

24.78 52.26 23.43 49.26

ARSC-D216 3:20.99 qD2

Cicco, Will 10 Morales, Gorka 9

Pursley, Ryan 11 Cicco, Jack 12

23.40 48.28 50.7324.33

24.68 52.77 23.46 49.21

AAAGH-D217 3:21.29 D2

Kluge, James 12 Tishkowski, Alex 09

Applegate, Leo 12 Gorman, Grant 12

24.53 51.36 50.9123.88

23.39 50.04 23.33 48.98

ABYC-MI18 3:22.41 D2

Petroelje, Aaron 11 Hill, Andrew 11

Ritsema, Lucas 9 Bostelaar, Eli 12

24.06 51.43 50.4024.04

23.49 50.38 23.15 50.20

AFRA-D219 3:24.21 D2

Nielsen, Max 12 Roberts, Brody 10

DePerro, Jack 10 Lemmon, Hunter 10

24.75 51.05 52.5025.03

24.27 52.05 22.92 48.61

ADEX-D220 3:26.35

Greatorex, Lucas 12 O'Connor, Dylan 11

Smith, Jude 09 Smaby, Eric 10

24.29 51.17 52.3024.95

24.75 51.89 23.97 50.99

AFENT-D221 3:27.14

Gurnsey, Isaac 11 DeFina, Luke 12

Michelson, Zach 12 Haney, Max R 12

25.49 53.49 52.3125.11

26.15 54.46 22.41 46.88

APNOR-D222 3:29.33

Hack, Ashton 12 Sturgeon, Ty 10

Cotton, Andrew 12 Bruno, Vincent 10

25.40 53.76 53.7525.21

23.81 51.19 24.59 50.63

 
#13  Boys 50 Yard Free Para Swimmer Final

D2 State Cut22.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UDJ-D2 10Fritz, Jack1 25.78

BHS 09Drelles, Michael2 29.84

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free Para Swimmer Final

D2 State Cut49.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

UDJ-D2 10Fritz, Jack1 55.94

27.14 28.80

BHS 09Drelles, Michael2 1:06.37

31.02 35.35

 
#104  Boys 50 Yard Free Swim-off

D2 State Cut22.49

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

MDOW-D2 12Bacigalupo, Thomas J1 21.92 D2

JEN-D2 12Hall, Will2 21.96 D2

BHGR-D2 09Whan, Ian3 22.34 D2

 
#111  Boys 100 Yard Breast Swim-off

D2 State Cut1:02.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

GRN-D2 10Chalmers, Ethan1 1:02.03 D2

BHGR-D2 11Dinkeloo, Will2 1:02.60 D2

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 111

1. Birmingham Groves 274

2. University of Detroit Jesuit 267

3. Birmingham Seaholm 210

4. Grosse Pointe South H.S. 207

5. Northview 183

6. Ann Arbor Skyline 141

7. Farmington 110

8. Jenison 106

9. Rochester Stoney Creek 104

10. Midland Dow High School 85

11. GR Forest Hills Central 65

11. Byron Center High School 65

13. Okemos 61

14. Fenton 53

15. Rochester Adams 52

16. Walled Lake Northern 35

17. Dexter High School 32

17. Saginaw Heritage 32

19. Battle Creek Lakeview 29

20. Birmingham Brother Rice 27

21. Grosse Pointe North-D2 26

22. Mattawan 24

23. Fraser Ramblers 19

24. Portage Northern 17

25. Temperance Bedford Varsity 9

25. Wyandotte Roosevelt Swim Vars. 9

27. Ortonville-Brandon 7

27. Martin Luther King  High 7

29. Woodhaven High School 6

30. Allen Park High School 5

31. Livonia Churchill High School 3

31. Ann Arbor Greenhills 3

33. Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 2

33. East Lansing High School 2

35. Saint Clair Shores Lakeview 1

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 111

1. Birmingham Groves 274

2. University of Detroit Jesuit 267

3. Birmingham Seaholm 210

4. Grosse Pointe South H.S. 207

5. Northview 183

6. Ann Arbor Skyline 141

7. Farmington 110

8. Jenison 106

9. Rochester Stoney Creek 104

10. Midland Dow High School 85

11. Byron Center High School 65

11. GR Forest Hills Central 65

13. Okemos 61

14. Fenton 53

15. Rochester Adams 52

16. Walled Lake Northern 35

17. Dexter High School 32

17. Saginaw Heritage 32

19. Battle Creek Lakeview 29

20. Birmingham Brother Rice 27

21. Grosse Pointe North-D2 26

22. Mattawan 24

23. Fraser Ramblers 19

24. Portage Northern 17

25. Wyandotte Roosevelt Swim Vars. 9

25. Temperance Bedford Varsity 9

27. Martin Luther King  High 7

27. Ortonville-Brandon 7

29. Woodhaven High School 6

30. Allen Park High School 5

31. Ann Arbor Greenhills 3

31. Livonia Churchill High School 3

33. East Lansing High School 2

33. Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills 2

35. Saint Clair Shores Lakeview 1


